

KATWA COLLEGE

(Affiliated to the University of Burdwan) Principal's Office, P.O.: Katwa, Dist.: Purba Bardhaman, West Bengal, PIN: 713 130, India. Mobile: +918101078393 اا विद्यया विन्दतेऽमृतम् ॥

NOTIFICATION

Date: 23-08-2024

This is for information to all concerned that Katwa College has registered with the National Digital Library Club (NDLI Club). A User Awareness Programme on National Digital Library of India and NDLI Club will be organized by Katwa College in association with the National Digital Library of India on 28th August 2024, Wednesday, through online mode from 11:30 am to 1:00 pm. Mr. Suman Panja, Outreach Manager, NDLI Club, IIT Kharagpur will be the resource person of this awareness programme. Live streaming of this programme will be projected in Seminar Hall of Katwa College. All students and faculty members must actively participate in the event to make it a grand success.

Venue: Seminar Hall of Katwa College. Date: 28.08.2024 & Time: 11:30 am to 1:00 pm Google-meet link for the User Awareness Session: <u>https://meet.google.com/kec-qfbq-iqu</u>.

NSCHARK

Principal Katwa College *Principal* Katwa College





Organized by Katwa College

Dak Banglow Road, PO+PS- Katwa, Dist.-Purba Bardhaman

In association with National Digital Library of India



User Awareness Programme on National Digital Library of India and

NDLI CLUB

Date: 28/08/2024, Wednesday Time:

11.30 AM to 1.00 PM

Venue:

Seminar Hall, Katwa College

Meeting Link: <u>https://meet.google.com/kec-qfbq-iqu</u>



Resource Person Mr. Suman Panja Outreach Manager, NDLI Club, IIT Kharagpur

each Manager, NDLI Club, IIT Kharagpt

Host Name:

(Librarian & NDLI Club Secretary of Katwa College)